
 

VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN 
 

Domestic／Import Vehicles 

CAMPAIGN No． Gai-2096 DATE   2014/10/10 

MANUFACTURE Daimler AG 

（Japanese Importer : Mercedes-Benz Japan Co,. Ltd.  ） 

DESCRIPTION OF 
DEFECT 

It is possible that the lock for the steering coupling has not been closed correctly. If the 
lock has not been installed correctly, noises as well as restrictions in steerability of the 
vehicle may occur. In extreme cases, this may lead to a loss of steerability. 

 

TYPE 
COMMERCIAL 

NAME 
MODEL YEAR 

RECALLED 
NUMBER OF 

VEHICLE 
DBA-205040C C180 

2015 
2,003 

RBA-205042 
C200 

1,166 
RBA-205042C 524 

 TOTAL 3,693 

 


