## VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic / mport Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	Gai-2096	DATE	2014/10/10	
MANUFACTURE	Daimler AG			
	(Japanese Importer : Mercedes-Benz Japan Co,. Ltd. )			
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	It is possible that the lock for the steering coupling has not been closed correctly. If the lock has not been installed correctly, noises as well as restrictions in steerability of the vehicle may occur. In extreme cases, this may lead to a loss of steerability.			

TYPE	COMMERCIAL	MODEL YEAR	NUMBER OF
	NAME	RECALLED	VEHICLE
DBA-205040C	C180	2015	2,003
RBA-205042	C200		1,166
RBA-205042C			524
		TOTAL	3,693